All brand and product names are trademarks, registered trademarks or service marks of their respective holders.
Installation Manual
CLASS A AIS
Model FA-170
PRODUCT NAME: U-AIS TRANSPONDER
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ................................................................................................ i
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION ........................................................................................... ii

Standard supply
Installation materials
Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks
Transponder unit FA-1701 — 1
Monitor Unit FA-1702 — 1
GPS Antenna GPA-017S — 1 Select one.
GPS/VHF Com-
bined Antenna
GVA-100-T
—
1
Distributor Unit DB-1 — 1 For GVA-100-T.
Installation Materi-
als
CP05-13600 000-029-284
1
For DB-1 (GVA-100-T).
See table below for contents.
CP05-13610 000-029-285
1
For DB-1 (GVA-100-T, Deep
Sea) and GPA-017S.
See table below for contents.
CP05-13620 000-029-286
1
For DB-1 (GVA-100-T).
See table below for contents.
CP24-00141 001-176-030 1 For GVA-100-T.
CP05-13630 000-029-287
1
For GPA-017S.
See table below for contents.
CP05-13640 000-029-288
1
For GPA-017S.
See table below for contents.
Spare Parts SP05-06501 001-426-300
1
For FA-1701
(Type: FGMB 125V 8A PBF, 2
pcs. Code: 000-191-004-10).
Installation
materials
Contains
CP05-13601 CP24-00101 Z-AWG25X4P-SB L050 TNC-PS/PS-3D-L15M-R
CP05-13600
Y
Y N N
CP05-13610 N N N
CP05-13620 Y Y N
CP05-13630 N Y N
CP05-13640 N Y Y
EQUIPMENT LISTS
iv
Optional supply
Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks
Pilot Plug Unit FA-1703 — 1
Monitor Unit FA-1702 — 1
Power Supply Unit PR-240 — 1
Antenna Cable As-
sembly
CP20-02700 (30M) 004-381-160 1 For GPA-017S. (30 m)
CP20-02710 (50M) 004-381-170 1 For GPA-017S. (50 m)
CP20-02720 (40M) 001-207-990 1 For GPA-017S. (40 m)
Antenna Cable Set CP24-00300 000-041-938 1 For GVA-100. (30 m)
CP24-00310 000-041-939 1 For GVA-100. (50 m)
CP24-00320 000-022-637 1 For GVA-100. (40 m)
Mast Mounting Kit CP20-01111 004-365-780 1 For GPA-017S.
Antenna Fixing
Bracket
CP05-14001 001-430-360
1
AD Converter AD-100-E 000-040-110 1
Mast Mounting Kit OP24-5 005-954-510 1 For GVA-100-T.
Front Fixing Panel OP24-35 001-247-240 1 For FA-1702.
F Mount Cushion Kit OP05-141 001-436-880 1
Installation Materials CP03-28900 (10M) 000-082-658 1 LAN cable (10 m).
CP03-28910 (20M) 000-082-659 1 LAN cable (20 m).
CP03-28920 (30M) 000-082-660 1 LAN cable (30 m).
CP03-28930 (50M) 000-084-368 1 LAN cable (50 m).
CP03-28940 (100M) 000-090-429 1 LAN cable (100 m).
Antenna FAB-151D 001-144-490-10 1
Right Angle Mounting
Base
NO. 13-QA330 001-111-910-10
1
For GPA-017S.
L-Angle Mounting
Base
NO. 13-QA310 001-111-900-10
1
For GPA-017S.
Handrail Mounting
Base
NO. 13-RC5160 001-111-920-10
1
For GPA-017S.
Antenna Fixing
Bracket
4-310071 000-166-333-10
1
For FAB-151D.
Cable Assembly TNC-PS/PS-3D-
L15M-R
001-173-110-10
1
For connection to
GPA-017S.
Z-AWG25X4P-SB
L050
001-426-390
1
For connection be-
tween FA-1701 and
FA-1702. Contains Z-
AWG25X4P-SB L050
(5 m)
Z-AWG25X4P-SB
L100
001-426-440
1
For connection be-
tween FA-1701 and
FA-1702. Contains Z-
AWG25X4P-SB L100
(10 m)